     BULLETIN NO. ELEC. IM142/07A
   Supersedes ELEC. IM142/06D
    Mid-West®
Instrument
ELECTRICAL
Gauges with switches have one or two SPST or SPDT
hermetically sealed adjustable set point reed switch
assemblies.  Resistive load ratings and capabilities for each

  Environmental Rating: NEMA 4X
   Certifications: CSA  (Canadian & US Standards; Division 2 Locations)
Part Numbering System
1 BASIC MODEL NUMBER
2 BODY MATERIAL
 A. Aluminum  (3000 PSIG )
 B. Brass (1500 PSIG)
 S. 316/316L SS (3000 PSIG)
3 DIAL SIZE
 A. 2-1/2" Round Uni-Directional Dial
 C.  4-1/2” Round Uni-Directional Dial
 E. 3 1/2” Round Uni-Directional Anod. Alum. Hous. Assy.
 G. 4-1/2” Round Uni-Directional Anod. Alum. Hous. Assy.
 T.  Non-indicating Differential Pressure Switch Only
  (Select Appropriate Electrical Options)
 Z. Special
4 SEALS & DIAPHRAGM
 0.  Buna N
 1.  * Viton®
 5.  Ethylene Propylene
 9.  Special (Uncoded Options)
5 CONNECTIONS
 0.  1/4" FNPT Back Connections
 2.  Dual1/4" FNPT Top & Bottom Connections (non electrical option units
only)
 3. ¼” FNPT Bottom connections
 4. 7/16”-20 Str. Thd. O-Ring (back Connections)
 5. 1/2” FNPT S.S. Adaptors
 8. ¼” FNPT End Connections
 9.  Special (Uncoded Options)
(1) 1375  PSIG SWP
(2) Complete assembly 3rd party Certified, Class I, Division 2, Groups
A, B, C & D, Class II, Division 2, Groups F & G
6 OPTIONS (Up to four options)
 O.  None
 A.  Reversed High/Low Process Connections
 F.  Pipe Mounting Kit (Not available with both Reversed Port & all
electrical options)
 G. Pipe Mounting Kit (SS) (Not Available with Both Reversed Port and
all electrical options)
 L. Liquid Fill ( Not available w/follower pointer Option M or 3 ½” Dial)
 M.  Maximum Indicator Follower Pointer
 T. Oxygen Cleaning
 U. S.S. Tag  w/S.S. Wire
 V. S.S. Tag w/S.S. Screws (contact factory on switch options)
 W.  Wall Mounting Kit (Not available with Back Connections)
 X.  Chemical Seals (Contact Factory For Accuracy)
 Z. Special Uncoded Options
7 ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATIONS
  (Switch Adjustable Range 15-95%)
 O.  None
 A.  One (1) Reed Switch in NEMA 4X / IP66 Enclosure
 B.  Two (2) Switches in NEMA 4X / IP66 Enclosure
 E.  One (1) Reed Switch in NEMA 4X / IP66 Aluminum Enclosure
  With CSA / UL  Div II Listing. (1) (2)
 F.  Two (2) Reed Switches in NEMA 4X / IP66 Aluminum Enclosure with
CSA / UL  Div II Listing. (1) (2)
 T. 4-20 mA Transmitter in NEMA 4X/IP66
 W. 4-20 mA Transmitter in NEMA 4X/ IP66 aluminum enclosure,
Division 2 Hazardous Locations. (1) (2)
 Z.  Special
8 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 A.  SPDT 3W, 0.25 Amp, 125 VAC/VDC
 B. SPST 25W, 0.5 Amp, 240 VAC/VDC Normally Open
 T.  4-20 mA Transmitter (Loop Powered 8-28 VDC Input)
 Z.    Special
* Viton is a registered trademark of Dupont Dow Elastomers
 1    4    2
DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION
ELECTRICAL CONFIG: A & B
4 ½” DIAL
NEMA 4X / IP66 HOUSING
ELECTRICAL CONFIG: A & B